

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonit, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be reissued to both the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Registry to take the necessary steps intimating the learned Advocate, Mr. Debashis Misra, appearing on behalf of one Vir Singh being not a party in the proceedings and take appropriate steps accordingly. Necessary steps be submitted accordingly by the next date.

List again on 6.1.2014.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	