

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Thaki, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service report in respect of both the respondents is awaited.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Debasis Misra to clarify the ambiguity regarding the filing of the vakalatnama on behalf of one Vir Singh, who is in fact not a party, by the next date, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 9.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR