

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Arun Thakhi, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to have expired, as per the report received from the concerned District Court. Steps for substitution of his legal representatives, as per rules, be taken within four weeks and on compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR