

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted as final opportunity to
respondent no. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent n0.2 is reported to be dead. The ld.
Counsel for the petitioner has not moved an application
for substitution of legal representatives of respondent
No.2. Four weeks time is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 7.8.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.04
17:13:19 IST
Reason:

Registrar