

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15908-15909/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012  
in RA No. 59/2012,07/11/2012 in RSA No. 42/1987,28/03/2012 in RSA  
No. 42/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 01.09.2015 indicates that despite time having been granted by the Learned Chamber Judge on the previous occasion, the defects have yet not been cured. By way of last chance, the counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' further time to cure the defects, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the

Signature Not Verified

Court.

Digitally signed by  
ASHIMA CHHABRA  
Date: 2016.01.12  
16:13:43 IST  
Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER