

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15908-15909/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2012 in RA No. 59/2012, 07-11-2012 in RSA No. 42/1987, 28-03-2012 in RSA No. 42/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Lrs. of respondent No.1 are in abroad and he has received their address. He prays for one further opportunity to take appropriate steps. Let appropriate steps be taken within three weeks.

List the matters after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER