

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed)

Date : 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to file proper requisites. Immediately on its filing, office to proceed.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR