

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1/1 but none has

entered appearance.

Notice for alternative arrangement be issued immediately in respect of respondent no.2(i) (AOR expired).

Application for substitution be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar