

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 52992/2019,52993/2019,52994/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 52992/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52993/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 52994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Surjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Hari Kamaju, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Advocate shall file appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1.

List these applications after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER