

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52992/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52993/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 52994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 24-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 52992/2019 and IA No. 52993/2019

Nobody appeared even on the second call.

2. By way of indulgence, adverse orders are deferred. List on 08th January, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)