

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52992/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52993/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 52994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. No one appears for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the proposed legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1 shall cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the Vakalatnama within two weeks.
3. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2(i) through the concerned trial court, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER