

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15908-15909/2013

MEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH (D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52992/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52993/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 52994/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /  
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

As per the office report, the respondents are supposed to take  
certain steps. None present for the respondents.

List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)  
Assistant Registrar (NSH)